Additional services as described in the Contractor's Change Order 1 (Exhibit A).

2. The Agreement, Payment section, is amended to increase the following:

City agrees to pay and the Contractor agrees to accept as full and fair consideration for the performance of 

this agreement, Three Hundred Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($382,150).

3. All other covenants, terms, and conditions set forth in the Agreement and not amended by this Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized representatives of the City and Contractor have entered into